TITLE V, FEDERAL SURPLUS PROPERTY PROGRAM
SUITABILITY DETERMINATION LISTING
FOR September 28, 2018

(NOTE: Please access the ‘Landholding Agency Contact Spreadsheet’ located in the
‘RESOURCES’ menu (on the right hand side) under the ‘TITLE V SUITABLE LISTING MAP’
page, for additional questions regarding properties listed.)

SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
CALIFORNIA

USFS Stonyford Flammable

Storage Building (#2502)

5171 Stonyford-Elk Creek Road

Stonyford CA 95979

Landholding Agency: Agriculture

Property Number: 15201830047

Status: Excess

Comments:
off-site removal only; 191 sq. ft.; very poor conditions; contact Agriculture for
more information

COLORADO

FAA Outer Maker-Denver (ERP)

Imboden Road

Watkins CO 80137

Landholding Agency: GSA

Property Number: 54201830003

Status: Surplus

GSA Number: 7-U-CO-0705

Comments:
Landholding Agency: FAA; Disposal Agency: GSA; (Coordinates: 39.837722,
-104.582306) Property is located on the east side of Imboden Road, about 1.2 miles
south of the intersection of Imboden Rd. and E. 88th Ave.; 0.202 acres; portion
located within 100-year floodplain; all of the property is outside of the floodway.;
surrounding area is agricultural-grazing; contact GSA for more information
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SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
MICHIGAN

USFS East Warehouse

(1036.007671)

515 Washington Ave.

Manistique M1 49854

Landholding Agency: Agriculture

Property Number: 15201830046

Status: Excess

Comments:
4,420 sq. ft.; need exterior repairs; national register eligible deed restrictions;
contact Agriculture for more information

USFS Brown Warehouse

(1037.007671)

515 Washington Ave.

Manistique M1 49854

Landholding Agency: Agriculture

Property Number: 15201830048

Status: Excess

Comments:
2,217 sq. ft.; 79+ years-old; need exterior repairs; contact Agriculture for more
information

USFS Dwelling

(B1042.007671)

513 Washington Ave.

Manistique MI 49854

Landholding Agency: Agriculture

Property Number: 15201830049

Status: Excess

Comments:
1,216 sq. ft.; 79+ years-old; need exterior repairs; national register eligible deed
restrictions; contact Agriculture for more information
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SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
MICHIGAN

USFS Dwelling #2

(1040.007671)

515 Washington Ave.

Manistique MI 49854

Landholding Agency: Agriculture

Property Number: 15201830050

Status: Excess

Comments:
1,159 sq. ft.; 79+ years-old; housing; need exterior repairs; national register eligible
deed restrictions; contact Agriculture for more information

Oil/Paint Shed (1035.007671)

515 Washington Ave.

Manistique MI 49854

Landholding Agency: Agriculture

Property Number: 15201830051

Status: Excess

Comments:
229 sq. ft.; national register eligible deed restrictions; need exterior repairs; contact
Agriculture for more information

Manistique Office

(B1034. 007671)

499 Z Lake Shore Drive

Manistique M1 49854

Landholding Agency: Agriculture

Property Number: 15201830052

Status: Excess

Comments:
2,500 sq. ft.; national register eligible deed restrictions; entire bldg. gutted; contact
Agriculture for more information
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SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
MICHIGAN

USFS North Warehouse

(1035.007671)

515 Washington Ave.

Manistique M1 49854

Landholding Agency: Agriculture

Property Number: 15201830053

Status: Excess

Comments:
4,535 sq. ft.; national register eligible deed restrictions; need exterior repairs;
contact Agriculture for more information

USFS Garage

(1041.007671)

515 Washington Ave.

Manistique M1 49854

Landholding Agency: Agriculture

Property Number: 15201830054

Status: Excess

Comments:
493 sg. ft.; 15+ months vacant; national register eligible deed restrictions; need
exterior repairs; contact Agriculture for more information

USFS Garage

(2643.007671)

515 Washington Ave.

Manistique MI 49854

Landholding Agency: Agriculture

Property Number: 15201830055

Status: Excess

Comments:
688 sq. ft.; national register eligible deed restrictions; 15+ months vacant; need
exterior repairs; contact Agriculture for more information


https://www.hudexchange.info/programs/title-v/suitability-listing/

TITLE V, FEDERAL SURPLUS PROPERTY PROGRAM
SUITABILITY DETERMINATION LISTING
FOR September 28, 2018

(NOTE: Please access the ‘Landholding Agency Contact Spreadsheet’ located in the
‘RESOURCES’ menu (on the right hand side) under the ‘TITLE V SUITABLE LISTING MAP’
page, for additional questions regarding properties listed.)

UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
ALASKA

Water Fire Pump STN- Facility
#307 (Installation #MFJF)
307 Main Road
King Salomon AK 99613
Landholding Agency: Air Force
Property Number: 18201830054
Status: Unutilized
Comments:

property located in floodway that has not been corrected or contained
Reasons:

Floodway

Storage, Liquid Oxygen
Facility #206 (Installation #MFJF)
206 Apron Drive
King Salomon AK 99613
Landholding Agency: Air Force
Property Number: 18201830055
Status: Unutilized
Comments:

property located in floodway that has not been corrected or contained
Reasons:

Floodway
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
ALASKA

Base Chapel- Facility #106
(Installation #4GFZ)
Wake Island AK 69898
Landholding Agency: Air Force
Property Number: 18201830056
Status: Unutilized
Comments:
100% of property located in a military airfield and located within a floodway that
has not been corrected or contained
Reasons:
Floodway; Within airport runway clear zone

Vehicle Maintenance Shop

Facility #002

(Installation #TKUH) Point Lay LRRS

Point Lay AK 99759

Landholding Agency: Air Force

Property Number: 18201830057

Status: Unutilized

Comments:
100% of property located in military airfield and located within floodway that has
not been corrected or contained

Reasons:
Floodway; Within airport runway clear zone
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
ALASKA

Terminal Air Freight / Hanger

Facility #003 (Installation #TKUH)

Point Lay LRRS, 003 Main Road

Point Lay AK 99759

Landholding Agency: Air Force

Property Number: 18201830058

Status: Unutilized

Comments:
100% of property located in military airfield and located within floodway that has
not been corrected or contained

Reasons:
Floodway; Within airport runway clear zone

FLORIDA

2 Buildings
Elevated Water Tanks 546 & 1034
NAS Pensacola Corry Station, Thompson Ave.
Pensacola FL 32508
Landholding Agency: Navy
Property Number: 77201830021
Status: Unutilized
Comments:
public access denied and no alternative method to gain access without
compromising national security
Reasons:
Secured Area
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
NEVADA

NASF Building 323
"Take 5Five", Churchill Ave.
Fallon NV 89496
Landholding Agency: Navy
Property Number: 77201830023
Status: Excess
Comments:
public access denied and no alternative method to gain access without
compromising national security
Reasons:
Secured Area

NEW MEXICO

22-0025
Los Alamos National Lab
Los Alamos NM 87545
Landholding Agency: Energy
Property Number: 41201830011
Status: Excess
Comments:
public access denied and no alternative method to gain access without
compromising national security
Reasons:
Secured Area
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
NEW MEXICO

03-0016
Los Alamos National Lab
Los Alamos NM 87545
Landholding Agency: Energy
Property Number: 41201830012
Status: Excess
Comments:
public access denied and no alternative method to gain access without
compromising national security
Reasons:
Secured Area

55-0048
Los Alamos National Lab
Los Alamos NM 87545
Landholding Agency: Energy
Property Number: 41201830013
Status: Excess
Comments:
public access denied and no alternative method to gain access without
compromising national security
Reasons:
Secured Area
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
NEW MEXICO

22-0118
Los Alamos National Lab
Los Alamos NM 87545
Landholding Agency: Energy
Property Number: 41201830014
Status: Excess
Comments:
public access denied and no alternative method to gain access without
compromising national security
Reasons:
Secured Area

NEW YORK

Steward Barracks
(Buildings 516 & 520)
909 Raz Ave.
New Windsor NY 12553
Landholding Agency: Navy
Property Number: 77201830022
Status: Unutilized
Comments:
public access denied and no alternative method to gain access without
compromising national security
Reasons:
Secured Area
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
OHIO

8355 Sewage Lift Station
(Reactor), Glenn Research Center
6100 Columbus Ave.
Sandusky OH 44870
Landholding Agency: NASA
Property Number: 71201830026
Status: Unutilized
Comments:
public access denied and no alternative method to gain access without
compromising national security
Reasons:
Secured Area

TEXAS

12-072, Pantex Plant
US Hwy 60 at FM 2373
Carson Co. TX
Landholding Agency: Energy
Property Number: 41201830006
Status: Unutilized
Comments:
public access denied and no alternative to gain access without compromising
national security
Reasons:
Secured Area
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
TEXAS

12-030, Pantex Plant
US Hwy 60 at FM 2373
Carson Co. TX
Landholding Agency: Energy
Property Number: 41201830007
Status: Unutilized
Comments:
public access denied and no alternative method to gain access without
compromising national security
Reasons:
Secured Area

12-002, 12-002A, 12-R-0002,
PXAT 550.10, Pantex Plant
US Hwy 60 at FM 2373
Carson Co. TX
Landholding Agency: Energy
Property Number: 41201830008
Status: Unutilized
Comments:
public access denied and no alternative method to gain access without
compromising national security
Reasons:
Secured Area
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
TEXAS

12-011A, Pantex Plant
US Hwy 60 at FM 2373
Carson Co. TX
Landholding Agency: Energy
Property Number: 41201830009
Status: Unutilized
Comments:
public access denied and no alternative method to gain access without
compromising national security
Reasons:
Secured Area

12-014, Pantex Plant
US Hwy 60 at FM 2373
Carson Co. TX
Landholding Agency: Energy
Property Number: 41201830010
Status: Unutilized
Comments:
public access denied and no alternative method to gain access without
compromising national security
Reasons:
Secured Area
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
TEXAS

Building 41D

NAS, Ocean Drive

Corpus Christi TX 78419

Landholding Agency: Navy

Property Number: 77201830024

Status: Excess

Comments:
highly explosive transportation route and magazines for ordnances storage; public
access denied and no alternative method to gain access without compromising
national security

Reasons:
Within 2000 ft. of flammable or explosive material; Secured Area

Building 1867 OW

NAS, Ocean Drive

Corpus Christi TX 78419

Landholding Agency: Navy

Property Number: 77201830025

Status: Excess

Comments:
highly explosive transportation route and magazines for ordnances storage; public
access denied and no alternative method to gain access without compromising
national security

Reasons:
Within 2000 ft. of flammable or explosive material; Secured Area
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
TEXAS

Building 1085 W

NAS, Ocean Drive

Corpus Christi TX 78419

Landholding Agency: Navy

Property Number: 77201830026

Status: Excess

Comments:
highly explosive transportation route and magazines for ordnances storage; public
access denied and no alternative method to gain access without compromising
national security

Reasons:
Secured Area; Within 2000 ft. of flammable or explosive material

Building 41C

NAS, Ocean Drive

Corpus Christi TX 78419

Landholding Agency: Navy

Property Number: 77201830027

Status: Excess

Comments:
highly explosive transportation route and magazines for ordnances storage; public
access denied and no alternative method to gain access without compromising
national security

Reasons:
Within 2000 ft. of flammable or explosive material; Secured Area
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